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METHODOLOGY NOTE

ComRes interviewed 1,003 UK GPs from 20t to 26t February 2013. Data were weighted to be regionally representative of all UK GPs. ComRes is a member of the British
Polling Council and abides by its rules.

All press releases or other publications must be checked with ComRes before use. ComRes requires 48 hours to check a press release unless otherwise agreed.
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February GP Omnibus
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 20th-26th February 2013

Absolutes/col percents
Table 1

Q1 How well informed, if at all, do you feel about the process of the NHS commissioning specialist and supported housing services? By specialist and supported housing
services we are referring to health-related housing and community support services which help older and vulnerable people to live independently.

Base: All respondents

Total Nor;l:"\zlest Nor;l;liast Yorkshir;H&AHumber East :;ﬁands Westg':t:\lands Easto;:zgland London SHA South ::lsAt Coast Soutg:Aentral Soug:'l\zlest Scotland Wales Nl:::igﬁ;n
A B [9 D E F G H I J K L M
Very well informed 12 1% 1 1% 0 0% 2 2% 2 3% 1 1% 1 1% 2 2% 0 0% 1 1% 0 0% 2 2% 0 0% 0 0%
Fairly well informed 77 8% 4 4% 2 4% 5 6% 9 A13% 6 7% 6 7% 15  ABm14% 7 11% 4 6% 6 7% 8 7% 4 8% 1 3%
i’:‘l:; :nfgl well 378 38% 43 41% 19 41% 33 38% 24 34% 34 39% 39 K44% 40 36% 25 39% 24 35% 36 40% 30 28% 20 40% 11 38%
Not at allinformed 473 47% 54 51% 22 48% 45 52% 32 46% 40 45% 42 47% 47 43% 28 44% 35 51% 44 49% 50 47% 21 42% 13 45%
Don't know 63 6% 4 4% 3 7% 2 2% 3 4% 7 F8% 1 1% 6 5% 4 6% 4 6% 3 3% 17 ACDFGHIJ16% 5 F10% 4 14%
Total 1003 100% 106 100% 46 100% 87 100% 70 100% 88 100% 89 100% 110 100% 64 100% 68 100% 89 100% 107 100% 50 100% 29 100%
AVG 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 A2 2 2 2 2 2 2
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February GP Omnibus

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 20th-26th February 2013

Absolutes/col percents
Table 2

Q1 How well informed, if at all, do you feel about the process of the NHS commissioning specialist and supported housing services? By specialist and supported housing
services we are referring to health-related housing and community support services which help older and vulnerable people to live independently.

Base: All respondents

Total North West North East Yorkshire & Humber East Midlands West Midlands  East of England London SHA South East Coast South Central South West Scotland Wales Northern
SHA SHA SHA SHA SHA SHA SHA SHA SHA Ireland
A B c D E F G H 1 3 K L M
Well informed (Very + Fairly wellinformed) g9 9% 5 5% 2 4% 7 8% 11 ABm16% 7 8% 7 8% 17 ABIm15% 7 11% 5 7% 6 7% 10 9% 4 8% 1 3%
i':“;;"_’r‘:;':ji)’"”"‘e" (Notvery well + Notatall g5y g5, 97 pGKo2% 41  K89% 78 GK90% 56 80% 74 84% 81 GK91% 87 79% 53 83% 59 K87% 80 GK90% 80 75% 41 82% 24 83%
Don't know 63 6% 4 4% 3 7% 2 2% 3 4% 7 F8% 1 1% 6 5% 4 6% 4 6% 3 3% 17 ACDFGHIJ16% 5 F10% 4  14%
Total 1003 100% 106 100% 46 100% 87 100% 70  100% 88  100% 89 100% 110 100% 64 100% 68 100% 89 100% 107 100% 50 100% 29 100%
AVG 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 A2 2 2 2 2 2 2

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 3

Q2 Thinking about patients with specific health needs, (for example mental health needs, long term conditions, patients with physical disabilities or older people) to what
extent, if at all, do you consider specialist and supported housing services important to delivering the following:

Base: All respondents
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February GP Omnibus

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 20th-26th February 2013

Page 3

Absolutes/col percents

North West SHA North East SHA Yorkshire & Humber SHA East Midlands SHA West Midlands SHA East of England SHA London SHA South East Coast SHA South Central SHA South West SHA Scotland Wales Northern Ireland
A B C D E F G H I J K L M
Health outcomes
11 1% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 3 3% 1 1% 1 1% 1 2% 2 3% 2 2% 1 1% 0 0% 0 0%
26 3% 4 IL4% 1 2% 1 1% 3 4% 3 3% 1 1% 3 3% 2 3% 0 0% 3 3% 2 2% 0 0% 3 10%
253 25% 25 24% 12 26% 28 G32% 25 FGH36% 19 22% 18 20% 19 17% 12 19% 20 29% 22 25% 25 23% 19 EFGH38% 9 31%
471 47% 56 DI53% 19 41% 40 46% 25 36% 44 50% 42 47% 50 45% 32 50% 25 37% 46 D52% 57 DI53% 24 48% 11 38%
242 24% 21 20% 14 30% 18 21% 17 24% 19 22% 27 L30% 37  ACIKL34% 17 27% 21 L31% 16 18% 22 21% 7 14% 6 21%
1003 100% 106 100% 46 100% 87 100% 70 100% 88 100% 89 100% 110 100% 64 100% 68 100% 89 100% 107 100% 50 100% 29 100%
3.9 4.0 3.9 3.8 3.8 JLm4.0 DEJLm4.1 4.0 3.9 3.8 3.9 3.8 3.7
Long-term savings to the NHS
18 2% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 2% 2 2% 2 2% 2 3% 2 3% 2 2% 2 2% 1 2% 3 10%
66 7% 4 4% 3 7% 6 7% 6 9% 9 HL10% 4 4% 7 6% 1 2% 4 6% 9 HL10% 7 7% 1 2% 5 hl17%
378 38% 47 F44% 14 30% 32 37% 29 41% 33 38% 27 30% 36 33% 21 33% 27 40% 29 33% 46 43% 27 BCFGHJ154% 10 34%
363 36% 39 D37% 21 D46% 36 D41% 16 23% 27 31% 38 D43% 41 D37% 29 DI45% 19 28% 36 D40% 34 32% 19 38% 8 28%
178 18% 16 L15% 8 L17% 13 L15% 19 Lm27% 17 L19% 18 L20% 24 L22% 11 L17% 16 L24% 13 L15% 18 L17% 2 4% 3 10%
1003 100% 106 100% 46 100% 87 100% 70 100% 88 100% 89 100% 110 100% 64 100% 68 100% 89 100% 107 100% 50 100% 29 100%
m3.6 Lm3.7 m3.6 m3.7 m3.5 Lm3.7 Lm3.7 Lm3.7 m3.6 m3.6 m3.6 3.4 3.1

AVG

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 4

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 20th-26th February 2013

February GP Omnibus

Page 4

Absolutes/col percents

Q2 Thinking about patients with specific health needs, (for example mental health needs, long term conditions, patients with physical disabilities or older people) to what
extent, if at all, do you consider specialist and supported housing services important to delivering the following:

Base: All respondents

South East Coast

South Central

South West

North West North East Yorkshire & Humber East Midlands West Midlands East of England
Total SHA SHA SHA SHA London SHA SHA SHA SHA Scotland Wales Northern Ireland
A B c D E F G H 1 b] K L M
Health outcomes
:'1"': ;";"" rtant 37 4% 4 L4% 1 2% 1 1% 3 4% 6 L7% 2 2% 4 L4% 3 5% 2 3% 5 L6% 3 3% 0 0% 3 10%
3 253 25% 25 24% 12 26% 28 G32% 25  FGH36% 19 22% 18 20% 19 17% 12 19% 20 29% 22 25% 25  23% 19 EFGH38% 9 31%
Important (4+5) 713 71% 77 73% 33 72% 58 67% 42 60% 63 72% 69 D78% 87 DLm79% 49 D77% 46 68% 62 70% 79 74% 31 62% 17 59%
Total 1003 100% 106 100% 46  100% 87 100% 70 100% 88 100% 89 100% 110 100% 64 100% 68 100% 89  100% 107 100% 50 100% 29 100%
AVG 3.9 3.9 4.0 3.9 3.8 3.8 ILm4.0 DEJLm4.1 4.0 3.9 3.8 3.9 3.8 3.7
Long-term savings to the NHS
?f: ;';“m"ta nt 84 8% 4 4% 3 7% 6 7% 6 9% 11 A13% 6 7% 9 8% 3 5% 6 9% 11 A12% 9 8% 2 4% 8 abcdfghikl28%
3 378 38% 47 F44% 14 30% 32 37% 29 41% 33 38% 27 30% 36 33% 21 33% 27 40% 29 33% 46  43% 27 BCFGHJI54% 10 34%
Important (4+5) 541  54% 55 52% 29 Lm63% 49 56% 35 50% 44 50% 56 KLm63% 65 Lm59% 40 Lm63% 35 51% 49 55% 52 49% 21 42% 11 38%
Total 1003 100% 106 100% 46  100% 87 100% 70 100% 88 100% 89 100% 110 100% 64 100% 68 100% 89  100% 107 100% 50 100% 29 100%
AVG 3.6 m3.6 Lm3.7 m3.6 m3.7 m3.5 Lm3.7 Lm3.7 Lm3.7 m3.6 m3.6 m3.6 3.4 3.1

Prepared by ComRes
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February GP Omnibus
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 20th-26th February 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 5
Q3 Thinking about your Clinical Commissioning Group, which of the following methods do you plan to use when commissioning housing-related services and community
support?

Base: Respondents who are, or plan to be, an active member of their CCG governing board or a GP representative

Total North West North East Yorkshire & East Midlands West Midlands Eastof England London South East South Central South West Scotland Wales Northern
SHA SHA Humber SHA SHA SHA SHA SHA Coast SHA SHA SHA Ireland
A B c D E F G H 1 3 K L M
In-house expertise 40 15% 4  bll% 0 0% 4 b18% 5 b2% 2 9% 2 7% 6 blo% 3 16% 3 17% 7 abef3s% 2 33% 1 13% 1 11%
Buying in commissioning support services 56 2% 4 1% 2 12% 5 23% 4 17% 9 abidl% 6 21% 11 Abi3s% 4 21% 1 6% 3 15% 1 17% 3 38% 3  33%
go“r;fn‘fl‘f‘iitsv“s":p'z'zft“i"g to commission housing-related servicesand = ,, 170, 4 119 2 12% 5 KI123% 3 13% 6 KI27% 4 Kl4% 7 kI23% 3 16% 6 KkI33% 2 10% 0 0% 0 0% 2 22%
Don't know 136 52% 26 ceG72% 13 ceg76% 9 41% 12 5% 7 32% 18 eg62% 9 2% 10 53% 9 50% 10 50% 4 67% 5 63% 4 44%
Total 260 100% 36 100% 17 100% 22 100% 23 100% 22 100% 29  100% 31 100% 19  100% 18 100% 20 100% 6 100% 8 100% 9 100%

Prepared by ComRes
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February GP Omnibus
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 20th-26th February 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 6
Q4 Thinking about your Clinical Commissioning Group plans, which of the following methods will be used when commissioning housing-related services and community

support?

Base: All respondents who do not take an active part in their CCG

Total North Westsna NorthRast  Yorkshire & — East Midlands Midlands EEnagsI;ﬁ:l london  South Eact Contral South West Scotland Wales Northern
SHA SHA SHA
A B c D E F G H 1 3 K L M
In-house expertise 2% 3% 3 4% 0 0% 0 0% 7 bCEFIJKLIS% 2 3% 2 3% 4 bCLS% 2 4% 1 2% 1 1% 2 2% 0 0% 1 5%
Buying in commissioning support services 28 4% 3 4% 1 3% 3 5% 4 KLm9% 4 KLm6% 1 2% 5 KLm6% 3 7% 1 2% 3 4% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0%
Lamnotaware of any plansregarding how the CCG will 33, 440, 45 pcGIKLEA% 12 41% 30  K46% 25 KL53% 32 KL48% 31 KL52% 38 KL48% 22 KL49% 24 K48% 26  K38% 23 23% 12 29% 10 Kk50%

commission housing-related services

We have not yet made an explicit commitment to

integrate or commission housing-related services and 36 5% 0 0% 2 7% 7 ADF11% 1 2% 4 AF 6% 0 0% 6 AF8% 2 4% 2 4% 2 3% 8 AF8% 1 2% 1 5%
community support

Don't know 333 45% 21 30% 14 48% 25 38% 13 28% 24 36% 26 43% 29 37% 17 38% 22 44% 37 ADEG54% 68 ACDEFGHIM67% 29 ACDEFGHImM69% 8 40%

Total 743 100% 70 100% 29 100% 65 100% a7 100% 66 100% 60 100% 79 100% 45 100% 50 100% 69 100% 101 100% 42 100% 20 100%

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 7

February GP Omnibus

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 20th-26th February 2013

Page 7

Absolutes/col percents

Q1 How well informed, if at all, do you feel about the process of the NHS commissioning specialist and supported housing services? By specialist and supported housing

services we are referring

Base: All respondents

to health-related housing and community support services which help older and vulnerable people to live independently.

S2 GP type D3 - Gender D4 Year of qualification D6 - Age
Total
GP Principal Salaried GP GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1960-1969 1970-1979 1980-1989  1990-1999  2000-2010 Under30 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 orover
A B [ D E F G H 1 ] K L M N o P

Very wellinformed 12 1% 10 D2% 2 1% 0 0% 0 0% 8 1% 4 1% 0 0% 2 2% 2 1% 5 g1% 3 1% 0 0% 3 1% 6 12% 1 0% 2 4%
Fairly well informed 77 8% 53 8% 16 7% 0 0% 8 7% 51 9% 26 6% 2 22% 7 7% 13 6% 30 9% 25 8% 0 0% 40  109% 20 17% 10 14% 7 13%
Notvery wellinformed 378  38% 237 37% 100 42% 0 0% 41 35% 215 38% 163 38% 3 33% 39 39% 68  31% 132 I39% 136 I41% 4  36% 175 041% 103  37% 73 32% 23 42%
Not at all informed 473 47% 308 48% 106 44% O 0% 59 50% 258 45% 215 50% 3 33% 49 49% 128 IK58% 142 42% 151  46% 6  55% 182  42% 132  47% 133 MNP59% 20 36%
Don't know 63 6% 37 6% 16 7% 0 0% 10 8% 40 7% 23 5% 1 11% 3 3% 11 5% 32 HIK9% 16 5% 1 9% 29 7% 20 7% 10 4% 3 5%
Total 1003 100% 645 100% 240 100% O 100% 118 100% 572 100% 431 100% 9 100% 100 100% 222 100% 341 100% 331 100% 11 100% 429 100% 281 100% 227 100% 55 100%
AVG 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 12 12 1 02 02 1 02

Prepared by ComRes
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Table 8

February GP Omnibus

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 20th-26th February 2013
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Absolutes/col percents

Q1 How well informed, if at all, do you feel about the process of the NHS commissioning specialist and supported housing services? By specialist and supported housing
services we are referring to health-related housing and community support services which help older and vulnerable people to live independently.

Base: All respondents

Wellinformed (Very + Fairly well informed)

Not wellinformed (Not very well + Not at
allinformed)

Don't know
Total

AVG

Prepared by ComRes

S2 GP type D3 -Gender D4 Year of qualification D6 - Age
Total Gp 1960-
GP Principal Salaried GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1969 1970-1979 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2010 Under 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 orover
A B [ D E F G H I J K L M N [e] P
89 9% 63 10% 18 8% 0 0% 8 7% 59 10% 30 7% 2 22% 9 9% 15 7% 35 10% 28 8% 0 0% 43  1010% 26 109% 11 15% 9 1016%
851 85% 545 84% 206 86% 0 0% 100 85% 473 83% 378 E88% 6 67% 88 J188% 196 188% 274 80% 287  187% 10 91% 357 83% 235 84% 206 MNP91% 43 78%
63 6% 37 6% 16 7% 0% 10 8% 40 7% 23 5% 1 11% 3 3% 11 5% 32 HIK9% 16 5% 1 9% 29 7% 20 7% 10 4% 3 5%
1003 100% 645 100% 240 100% O 100% 118 100% 572 100% 431 100% 9 100% 100 100% 222 100% 341 100% 331 100% 11 100% 429 100% 281 100% 227 100% 55 100%
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 12 12

1 02 02 1 02

ComRe@
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February GP Omnibus
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 20th-26th February 2013

Absolutes/col percents
Table 9
Q2 Thinking about patients with specific health needs, (for example mental health needs, long term conditions, patients with physical disabilities or older people) to what
extent, if at all, do you consider specialist and supported housing services important to delivering the following:

Base: All respondents

S2 GP type D3 -Gender D4 Year of qualification D6 - Age
Total
GP Principal Salaried GP GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1960-1969 1970-1979 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2010 Under 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 orover
A B (9} D E F G H I J K L M N o P

Health outcomes
1 11 1% 9 B1% 0 0% 0 0% 2 2% 9 2% 2 0% 0 0% 2 2% 1 0% 4 g1% 4 g1% 0 0% 6 11% 2 1% 2 1% 1 2%
2 26 3% 15 2% 5 2% 0 0% 6 5% 20 F3% 6 1% 0 0% 3 3% 7 g3% 10 g3% 6 g92% 0 0% 8 2% 12 104% 3 1% 3 5%
3 253 25% 190 BD29% 42 18% 0 0% 21 18% 155 27% 98 23% 2 22% 22 22% 56 25% 90 26% 83 25% 1 9% 116  IP27% 66 23% 61 27% 9 16%
4 471 47% 285 44% 125 A52% 0 0% 61 52% 265 46% 206 48% 1 11% 46 g46% 95 g43% 160 g47% 169 g51% 9 mnop82% 209 49% 130 46% 100 44% 23 42%
5 242 24% 146 23% 68 28% 0 0% 28 24% 123 22% 119 E28% 6 hijk67% 27 27% 63 K28% 77 23% 69 21% 1 9% 90 21% 71 25% 61 27% 19 IM35%

Total 1003 100% 645 100% 240 100% O 100% 118 100% 572 100% 431 100% 9 100% 100 100% 222 100% 341 100% 331 100% 11 100% 429 100% 281 100% 227 100% 55 100%

AVG 3.9 3.8 A4.1 3.9 3.8 E4.0 jk4.4 3.9 4.0 3.9 3.9 4.0 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.0

Long-term savings to the NHS

1 18 2% 15 B2% 1 0% 0 0% 2 2% 14 2% 4 1% 0 0% 2 2% 7 g3% 6 92% 3 1% 0 0% 6 1% 3 1% 7 13% 2 4%
2 66 7% 43 7% 13 5% 0 0% 10 8% 40 7% 26 6% 0 0% 7 a7% 19 gK9% 26 g8% 14 94% 2 18% 21 5% 22 8% 18 8% 3 5%
3 378 38% 264 B41% 73 30% 0 0% 41 35% 217 38% 161 37% 3 33% 40 40% 80 36% 129 38% 126 38% 3 27% 164 P38% 104 P37% 94 P41% 13 24%
4 363 36% 218 34% 100 A42% 0 0% 45 38% 202 35% 161 37% 0 0% 31 g31% 74 g33% 125 g37% 133 g40% 5 45% 167 039% 104 37% 68 30% 19 35%
5 178 18% 105 16% 53 22% 0 0% 20 17% 99 17% 79 18% 6 hijk67% 20 20% 42 19% 55 16% 55 17% 1 9% 71 17% 48 17% 40 18% 18 IMNO33%

Total 1003 100% 645 100% 240 100% O 100% 118 100% 572 100% 431 100% 9 100% 100 100% 222 100% 341 100% 331 100% 11 100% 429 100% 281 100% 227 100% 55 100%

AVG 3.6 3.6 A3.8 3.6 3.6 3.7 hijk4.3 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.7 3.5 3.6 3.6 3.5 03.9

Prepared by ComRes

ComRes



Table 10

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 20th-26th February 2013

February GP Omnibus

Page 10

Absolutes/col percents

Q2 Thinking about patients with specific health needs, (for example mental health needs, long term conditions, patients with physical disabilities or older people) to what
extent, if at all, do you consider specialist and supported housing services important to delivering the following:

Base: All respondents

S2 GP type D3 -Gender D4 Year of qualification D6 - Age
Total
GP Principal Salaried GP GP Registrar Locum GP Male Female 1960-1969 1970-1979 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2010 Under 30 30 -39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 orover
A B (o} D E F G H I J K L M N o P

Health outcomes
Not important (1+2) 37 4% 24 4% 5 2% 0 0% 8 7% 29 F5% 8 2% 0 0% 5 g5% 8 g4% 14 g4% 10 g3% 0 0% 14 13% 14 15% 5 12% 4 17%
3 253 25% 190 BD29% 42 18% 0 0% 21 18% 155 27% 98 23% 2 22% 22 22% 56 25% 90 26% 83 25% 1 9% 116  IP27% 66 23% 61 27% 9 16%
Important (4+5) 713 71% 431 67% 193  A80% 0 0% 89 A75% 388 68% 325 E75% 7 78% 73 73% 158 71% 237 70% 238 72% 10 mno91% 299 70% 201 72% 161 71% 42 76%
Total 1003 100% 645 100% 240 100% O 100% 118 100% 572 100% 431 100% 9 100% 100 100% 222 100% 341 100% 331 100% 11 100% 429 100% 281 100% 227 100% 55 100%
AVG 3.9 3.8 A4.1 3.9 3.8 E4.0 jk4.4 3.9 4.0 3.9 3.9 4.0 3.9 3.9 3.9 4.0
Long-term savings to the NHS
Not important (1+2) 84 8% 58 9% 14 6% 0 0% 12 10% 54 9% 30 7% 0 0% 9 g9% 26 gK12% 32 gK9% 17 g5% 2 18% 27 6% 25 9% 25 M11% 5 9%
3 378 38% 264 B41% 73 30% 0 0% 41 35% 217 38% 161 37% 3 33% 40 40% 80 36% 129 38% 126 38% 3 27% 164 P38% 104 P37% 94 P41% 13 24%
Important (4+5) 541 54% 323 50% 153  A64% 0 0% 65 55% 301 53% 240 56% 6 67% 51 51% 116 52% 180 53% 188 57% 6 55% 238 55% 152 54% 108 48% 37 067%
Total 1003 100% 645 100% 240 100% O 100% 118 100% 572 100% 431 100% 9 100% 100 100% 222 100% 341 100% 331 100% 11 100% 429 100% 281 100% 227 100% 55 100%
AVG 3.6 3.6 A3.8 3.6 3.6 3.7 hijk4.3 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.7 3.5 3.6 3.6 3.5 03.9

Prepared by ComRes

ComRes
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February GP Omnibus

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 20th-26th February 2013
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Absolutes/col percents

Q3 Thinking about your Clinical Commissioning Group, which of the following methods do you plan to use when commissioning housing-related services and community

support?

Base: Respondents who are, or plan to be, an active member of their CCG governing board or a GP representative

In-house expertise
Buying in commissioning support services

Our CCG is not planning to commission housing-related
services and community support

Don't know

Total

Prepared by ComRes

S2 GP type D3 -Gender D4 Year of qualification D6 - Age
Total salaried GP Locum 1980 1990 2000
GP Principal GP Registrar GP Male Female 1960-1969 1970-1979 1989 1999 2010 Under 30 30-39 40 - 49 50 -59 60 orover
A B (o} D E F G H I J K L M N o P

40 15% 31 14% 8 21% 0 0% 13% 34 F18% 6 8% 1 hijk100% 3 12% 11 18% 12 12% 13 18% 2 mnop100% 16 15% 10 13% 8 14% 4 29%
56 22% 46 21% 8 21% 0 0% 25% 40 21% 16 22% 0 0% 5 g20% 12 g20% 20 g20% 19 g26% 0 0% 28 126% 14 118% 11 119% 3 21%
44 17% 38 18% 3 8% 0 0% 38% 34 18% 10 14% 0 0% 8 gk32% 12 g20% 17 917% 7 g9% 0 0% 15 114% 13 116% 15 1p26% 1 7%
136 52% 109 51% 25 d66% 0 0% 25% 91 49% 45 62% 0 0% 9 g36% 33 g54% 55 g56% 39 g53% 0 0% 56 152% 46  158% 28  1M48% 6 143%
260 100% 214 100% 38 100% O 100% 100% 187 100% 73 100% 1 100% 25 100% 61 100% 99 100% 74 100% 2 100% 107 100% 79 100% 58 100% 14 100%

ComRes



Page 12

February GP Omnibus
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 20th-26th February 2013

Absolutes/col percents

Table 12
Q4 Thinking about your Clinical Commissioning Group plans, which of the following methods will be used when commissioning housing-related services and community

support?

Base: All respondents who do not take an active part in their CCG

S2 GP type D3 - Gender D4 Year of qualification D6 - Age
Total Gp 1960 1970
GP Principal Salaried GP . SF  LocumGP Male Female 19e0 o 1980-1989 1990-1999 2000-2010 Under30 30 - 39 40 - 49 50 - 59 60 orover
A B c D E F G H I 3 K L M N o P
In-house expertise 25 3% 13 3% 11 D5% 0 0% 1 1% 18 FS% 7 2% 1 13% O 0% 5 H3% 7 H3% 12 HS% 0 0% 13 K% 8 W% 3 2% 1 2%
Buying in commissioning support services 28 4% 18 4% 8 4% 0 0% 2 2% 20 F5% 8 2% 1 13% 4 5% 3 2% 10 4% 10 4% 0 0% 11 3% 11 5% 3 2% 3 7%
Iamnotaware of any plans regarding how the 330 44% 196 D45% 99 D49% O 0% 35  32% 164 43% 166 46% 3 38% 28 37% 62  39% 111 46% 126 I149% 3 33% 159 49% 86  43% 68  40% 14  34%

CCG will commission housing-related services
We have not yet made an explicit commitment to

integrate or commission housing-related services 36 5% 23 5% 8 4% 0 0% 5 5% 13 3% 23 6% 2 25% 5 7% 6 4% 16 K7% 7 3% 0 0% 13 14% 11 15% 5 13% 7 IMO17%
and community support

Don't know 333 45% 184 43% 81 40% O 0% 68 AB62% 175 45% 158 44% 2 25% 38 51% 85 JK53% 102 42% 106 41% 6  67% 130 40% 90 45% 90 M53% 17 41%

Total 743 100% 431 100% 202 100% O 100% 110 100% 385 100% 358 100% 8 100% 75 100% 161 100% 242 100% 257 100% 9 100% 322 100% 202 100% 169 100% 41 100%

Prepared by ComRes

ComRes
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February GP Omnibus
ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 20th-26th February 2013

Absolutes/col percents
Table 13

Q1 How well informed, if at all, do you feel about the process of the NHS commissioning specialist and supported housing services? By specialist and supported housing
services we are referring to health-related housing and community support services which help older and vulnerable people to live independently.

Base: All respondents

D2 - Practice Location

D1 - Overall practice size D5 - Dispensing Practice D7 - Number of patients on practice list
Total Semi-rural Suburb
Ruralarea Urban area e'::e’:’a “a‘r’;aa" Other Single handed 2-3 4-5 6-10 10+ Yes No 1-2000 2001-4000 4001-6000 6001-8000 8000 plus
A B [ D E F G H 1 3 K L M N o P Q
Very wellinformed 12 1% 4 e4% 3 1% 2 1% 3 1% 0 0% 0 0% 3 2% 6 2% 2 0% 1 2% 5 3% 7 1% 1 2% 0 0% 2 1% 3 2% 6 N1%
Fairly well informed 77 8% 9 e% 32 e8% 17 e7% 19 e’% 0 0% 2 14% 11 6% 24 8% 34 8% 6 10% 13 8% 64 86 7 14% 6 6% 6 9% 14 7% 34 7%
Notvery well 7 % 1 2% 1 40% % 111 % % 21% 7% 117 % 171 % 18  29% 2 7% 1 % 13 27% 4 7% 76 M41% 71 % 17 7%
informe 378  38% 31 e32% 156 e40% 80 e35% e39% 0 0% 3 o 69  37% 38% 39% 18 29% 6 37% 316 38% 13 o 0 37% 6 o 38% 8  37%
Not at all informed 473 47% 44 45% 171 44% 119 52% 138 48% 1 abcd100% 9 64% 84  45% 137 45% 209 48% 34 54% 80  48% 393 47% 26 53% 52  49% 73 39% 90  48% 232 049%
Don't know 63 6% 10 el0% 25 e6% 13 e6% 15 e5% 0 0% 0 0% 19 fI10% 22 7% 18 fa% 4 6% 7 4% 56 7% 2 4% 9 8% 18 10% 9 5% 25 5%
Total 1003 100% 98 100% 387 100% 231 100% 286 100% 1  100% 14 100% 186 100% 306 100% 434 100% 63 100% 167 100% 836 100% 49 100% 107 100% 185 100% 187 100% 475 100%
AVG 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
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Absolutes/col percents
Table 14

Q1 How well informed, if at all, do you feel about the process of the NHS commissioning specialist and supported housing services? By specialist and supported housing
services we are referring to health-related housing and community support services which help older and vulnerable people to live independently.

Base: All respondents

D2 - Practice Location D1 - Overall practice size D5 - Dispensing Practice

D7 - Number of patients on practice list
Total Semi-rural  Suburb singl
Ruralarea Urban area emi-rura uburban Other ingle 2-3 4-5 6-10 10+ Yes No 1-2000 2001-4000 4001-6000 6001-8000 8000 plus
area area handed
A B c D E F G H 1 b] K L M N o P Q

w:l'l' i'::::n"::g)(ve” + Fairly 89 9% 13 e13% 35 e%% 19 e8% 22 e8% O 0% 2 14% 14 8% 30 10% 36 8% 7 11% 18 1% 71 8% 8  16% 6 6% 18 10% 17 9% 40 8%
Not wellinformed (Notvery 5 o 9 0 0 0 0 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9
well + Notat all informed) 851  85% 75 77% 327 84% 199 A86% 249 A87% 1 abcd100% 12  86% 153 82% 254 83% 380 88% 52 83% 142 85% 709 85% 39 80% 92  86% 149 81% 161 86% 410 86%
Don't know 63 6% 10 e1l0% 25 e6% 13 e6% 15 e5% 0 0% 0 0% 19 fI110% 22 7% 18 4% 4  f6% 7 4% 56 7% 2 4% 9 8% 18 10% 9 5% 25 5%
Total 1003 100% 98 100% 387 100% 231 100% 286 100% 1 100% 14 100% 186 100% 306 100% 434 100% 63 100% 167 100% 836 100% 49 100% 107 100% 185 100% 187 100% 475 100%
AVG 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
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Table 15
Q2 Thinking about patients with specific health needs, (for example mental health needs, long term conditions, patients with physical disabilities or older people) to what
extent, if at all, do you consider specialist and supported housing services important to delivering the following:

Base: All respondents

4
5
Total

AVG

1
2
3
4
5

Total

D2 - Practice Location

February GP Omnibus

ONLINE Fieldwork Dates: 20th-26th February 2013

D1 - Overall practice size

D5 - Dispensing Practice

Page 15

Absolutes/col percents

D7 - Number of patients on practice list

Total Ruralarea Urbanarea Semi-ruralarea Suburban area Other Single handed 2-3 4-5 6-10 10+ Yes No 1-2000 2001-4000 4001-6000 6001-8000 8000 plus
A B (o} D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q
Health outcomes
11 1% 3 3% 4 el% 1 0% 3 1% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1% 5 2% 3 1% 1 2% 2 1% 9 1% 1 2% 0 0% 2 1% 3 2% 5 N1%
26 3% 5 e5% 8 e2% 5 e2% 8 e3% 0 0% 1 7% 7 4% 4 1% 13 3% 1 2% 4 2% 22 3% 1 2% 3 3% 5 3% 2 1% 15 3%
253 25% 30 e31% 100 e26% 53 e23% 70 e24% 0 0% 3 21% 53 J128% 86 J128% 101 23% 10 16% 45 27% 208 25% 7 14% 28 26% 56 M30% 45 24% 117 25%
471 47% 40 41% 182 47% 116 50% 132 46% 1 abcd100% 5 36% 79 42% 135 44% 220 51% 32 51% 79 47% 392 47% 28 057% 51 48% 67 36% 95 051% 230 048%
242 24% 20 e20% 93 e24% 56 e24% 73 e26% 0 0% 5 36% 45 24% 76 25% 97 22% 19 30% 37 22% 205 25% 12 24% 25 23% 55 30% 42 22% 108 23%
1003 100% 98 100% 387 100% 231 100% 286 100% 1 100% 14 100% 186 100% 306 100% 434 100% 63 100% 167 100% 836 100% 49 100% 107 100% 185 100% 187 100% 475 100%
3.7 A3.9 A4.0 A3.9 4.0 4.0 3.8 3.9 3.9 4.1 3.9 3.9 4.0 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9
Long-term savings to the NHS
18 2% 4 e4% 8 e2% 2 1% 4 el% 0 0% 0 0% 2 1% 6 2% 8 2% 2 3% 3 2% 15 2% 1 2% 0 0% 2 1% 5 N3% 10 N2%
66 7% 9 e9% 25 e6% 14 e6% 18 e6% 0 0% 1 7% 9 5% 21 7% 31 7% 4 6% 9 5% 57 7% 1 2% 5 5% 12 6% 12 6% 36 M8%
378 38% 42  e43% 144  e37% 87 e38% 105 e37% 0 0% 6 43% 77 J41% 128 1J42% 150 35% 17 27% 72 43% 306 37% 22 45% 42 39% 78 42% 74 40% 162 34%
363 36% 30 31% 147 38% 83 36% 102 36% 1 abcd100% 3 21% 71 38% 96 31% 168 H39% 25 40% 60 36% 303 36% 18 37% 42 39% 55 30% 66 35% 182 038%
178 18% 13 el3% 63 e16% 45 e19% 57 e20% 0 0% 4 29% 27 15% 55 18% 77 18% 15 24% 23 14% 155 19% 7 14% 18 17% 38 21% 30 16% 85 18%
1003 100% 98 100% 387 100% 231 100% 286 100% 1 100% 14 100% 186 100% 306 100% 434 100% 63 100% 167 100% 836 100% 49 100% 107 100% 185 100% 187 100% 475 100%
3.4 3.6 A3.7 A3.7 4.0 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.7 3.5 3.6 3.6 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.6

AVG
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Absolutes/col percents

Q2 Thinking about patients with specific health needs, (for example mental health needs, long term conditions, patients with physical disabilities or older people) to what
extent, if at all, do you consider specialist and supported housing services important to delivering the following:

Base: All respondents

D2 - Practice Location

D1 - Overall practice size

D5 - Dispensing Practice

D7 - Number of patients on practice list

Total Ruralarea Urbanarea Semi-ruralarea Suburban area Other Single handed 2-3 4-5 6-10 10+ Yes No 1-2000 2001-4000 4001-6000 6001-8000 8000 plus
A B (o} D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q

Health outcomes
Not important (1+2) 37 4% 8 e8% 12 e3% 6 e3% 11 e4% 0% 1 7% 9 5% 9 3% 16 4% 2 3% 6 4% 31 4% 2 4% 3 3% 7 4% 5 3% 20 4%
3 253 25% 30 e31% 100 e26% 53 e23% 70 e24% 0% 3 21% 53 J28% 86 J28% 101 23% 10 16% 45 27% 208 25% 7 14% 28 26% 56 M30% 45 24% 117 25%
Important (4+5) 713 71% 60 61% 275 71% 172 A74% 205 72% abcd100% 10 71% 124 67% 211 69% 317 73% 51 GHB81% 116 69% 597 71% 40 082% 76 71% 122 66% 137 73% 338 71%
Total 1003 100% 98 100% 387 100% 231 100% 286 100% 100% 14 100% 186 100% 306 100% 434 100% 63 100% 167 100% 836 100% 49 100% 107 100% 185 100% 187 100% 475 100%
AVG 3.9 3.7 A3.9 A4.0 A3.9 4.0 4.0 3.8 3.9 3.9 4.1 3.9 3.9 4.0 3.9 3.9 3.9 3.9
Long-term savings to the NHS
Not important (1+2) 84 8% 13 el3% 33 e9%% 16 e7% 22 e8% 0% 1 7% 11 6% 27 9% 39 9% 6 10% 12 7% 72 9% 2 4% 5 5% 14 8% 17 9% 46 N10%
3 378 38% 42 e43% 144 e37% 87 e38% 105 e37% 0% 6 43% 77 J41% 128 1J42% 150 35% 17 27% 72 43% 306 37% 22 45% 42 39% 78 42% 74 40% 162 34%
Important (4+5) 541 54% 43 44% 210 54% 128 55% 159 A56% abcd100% 7 50% 98 53% 151 49% 245 56% 40 H63% 83 50% 458 55% 25 51% 60 56% 93 50% 96 51% 267 56%
Total 1003 100% 98 100% 387 100% 231 100% 286 100% 100% 14 100% 186 100% 306 100% 434 100% 63 100% 167 100% 836 100% 49 100% 107 100% 185 100% 187 100% 475 100%
AVG 3.6 3.4 3.6 A3.7 A3.7 4.0 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.6 3.7 3.5 3.6 3.6 3.7 3.6 3.6 3.6
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Table 17

Q3 Thinking about your Clinical Commissioning Group, which of the following methods do you plan to use when commissioning housing-related services and community
support?

Base: Respondents who are, or plan to be, an active member of their CCG governing board or a GP representative

D2 - Practice Location D1 - Overall practice size D5 - Dispensing Practice D7 - Number of patients on practice list
Total Semi-rural  Suburban Single 2001 4001 6001
Ruralarea Urban area area area Other handed 2-3 4-5 6-10 10+ Yes No 1-2000 4000 6000 8000 8000 plus
A B (o} D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q

In-house expertise 40 15% 3 19% 13 13% 10 16% 14 18% 0 0% 1 25% 5 10% 10 11% 20 20% 4 29% 11 22% 29 14% 2 33% 3 13% 5 10% 6 10% 24  OP21%
Buying in commissioning support services 56 22% 3 19% 24 23% 10 16% 19 24% 0 0% 0 0% 12 f23% 20 f22% 23 f23% 1 7% 13 26% 43 20% 1 17% 2 8% 15 n29% 13 21% 25 21%
Our CCG is not planning to commission
housing-related services and community 44 17% 1 6% 18 17% 9 15% 16 20% 0 0% 2 50% 6 12% 18 20% 15 15% 3 21% 10 20% 34 16% 2 33% 3 13% 8 15% 8 13% 23 20%
support
Don't know 136 52% 10 63% 53 51% 35 57% 38 48% 0 0% 1 25% 31 60% 45 51% 53 52% 6 43% 21 42% 115 55% 1 17% 16 m67% 27 m52% 37 m61% 55 47%
Total 260 100% 16 100% 104 100% 61 100% 79 100% O 100% 4 100% 52 100% 89 100% 101 100% 14 100% 50 100% 210 100% 6 100% 24 100% 52 100% 61 100% 117 100%
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 18
Q4 Thinking about your Clinical Commissioning Group plans, which of the following methods will be used when commissioning housing-related services and community
support?

Base: All respondents who do not take an active part in their CCG

D2 - Practice Location D1 - Overall practice size D5 - Dispensing Practice D7 - Number of patients on practice list
Total Semi-rural Suburban Single 2001
Ruralarea Urban area area area Other handed 2-3 4-5 6-10 10+ Yes No 1-2000 4000 4001-6000 6001-8000 8000 plus
A B (9} D E F G H I J K L M N o P Q

In-house expertise 25 3% 4 e5% 7 e2% 6 e4% 8 e4% 0 0% 0 0% 4 3% 8 f4% 12 4% 1 2% 4 3% 21 3% 0 0% 3 4% 5 M4% 4 M3% 13 M4%
Buying incommissioning SUPPOTt 33 4% 2 2% 13 eS% 6 e4% 7 e3% 0 0% 0 0% 6 4% 8 4% 14 4% 0 0% 3 3% 25 4% 2 5% 1 1% 5 4% 6 5% 14 4%
I am notaware of any plans
regarding how the CCG will 330  44% 31 e38% 127 ed5% 73  ed3% 99 ed8% O 0% 5 50% 43 32% 90 41% 165 G50% 27 GS55% 56  48% 274 44% 16 37% 31 37% 51  38% 53  42% 179 NOS0%
commission housing-related
services
We have notyet made an
explicit commitment to integrate ;5 5o, 3 44, 19 Ce7% 4 e2% 10 e5% 0 0% 0o 0% 9 /% 12 f6% 13 f4% 2 4% 4 3% 32 5% 2 5% 6 7% 8 6% 9 7% 11 3%
or commission housing-related
services and community support
Don't know 333 45% 44 54% 119 42% 84 49% 85 41% 1 abcd100% 5 50% 73 154% 102 47% 134 40% 19 39% 52 44% 281 45% 23 53% 43 52% 65 49% 57 45% 145 41%
Total 743 100% 82 100% 283 100% 170 100% 207 100% 1 100% 10 100% 134 100% 217 100% 333 100% 49 100% 117 100% 626 100% 43 100% 83 100% 133 100% 126 100% 358 100%
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 19
S2 Which of the following best describes your role in the practice?

Base: All respondents

Total

GP Principal 645 64%

Salaried GP 240 24%

GP Registrar 0 0%
Locum GP 118 12%
Total 1003 100%
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Table 20

S3 Where are you currently practising?

Base: All respondents

Total

North West SHA 106
North East SHA 46

Yorkshire & Humber SHA 87

East Midlands SHA 70 7%
West Midlands SHA 88 9%
East of England SHA 89 9%
London SHA 110 11%
South East Coast SHA 64 6%
South Central SHA 68 7%
South West SHA 89 9%
Scotland 107 11%
Wales 50 5%
Northern Ireland 29 3%
Total 1003 100%
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Table 21

D1 Please write in the number of GPs working in your practice (including yourself).

Base: All respondents
Total

Single handed 14 1%
2-3 186 19%
4-5 306 31%
6-10 434 43%
10+ 63 6%
Total 1003 100%
AVG 6

MAX 26

MIN 1
MEDIAN 5
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Table 22

D2 Is your practice based in a...

Base: All respondents

Rural area

Urban area

Semi-rural area

Suburban area

Other

Total

Total

98 10%
387 39%
231 23%
286 29%

1 0%

1003 100%
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Table 23
D5 Is your practice a dispensing practice?

Base: All respondents

Total

Yes 167 17%
No 836 83%

Total 1003 100%
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Table 24
D3 Are you...

Base: All respondents

Total

Male 572 57%
Female 431 43%

Total 1003 100%
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Absolutes/col percents

Table 25
D4 When did you qualify as a doctor?

Base: All respondents
Total

1960-1969 9 1%
1970-1979 100 10%
1980-1989 222 22%
1990-1999 341 34%

2000-2010 331 33%

Total 1003 100%
AVG 1993
MAX 2008
MIN 1962
MODE 2004
MEDIAN 1996
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Table 26
D6 Are you...

Base: All respondents
Total

Under 30 11 1%
30 -39 429 43%
40 - 49 281 28%
50 - 59 227 23%
60 orover 55 5%
Total 1003 100%
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Table 27
D7 How many patients do you have on your practice list?

Base: All respondents
Total

1-2000 49 5%
2001-4000 107 11%
4001-6000 185 18%
6001-8000 187 19%

8000 plus 475 47%

Total 1003 100%
AVG 8560
MAX 70000
MIN 1
MODE 10000
MEDIAN 8000
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Table 28
D8 What level of involvement do you have in the governing body of your CCG ?

Base: All respondents

Total
—
Iam, orplan to be, an active member of my CCG governing board 78 8%
Iam, orplan to be, a GP representative 187 19%
Ido nottake an active partin my CCG 743 74%
Total 1003 100%
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